
1992 Canadian Archery Championships Results

Cadet Women/Femmes Compound/Arc à Poulies

Target Targ Field Field

Rank Name Prov Score Rank Score Rank Total

1 Henderson, C. BC 1126 2 429 1 1555

2 Heer, Coralee AB 1137 1 155 2 1292

Junior Women/Femmes Compound/Arc à Poulies

1 Labrecque, Caroline PQ 1168 1 393 2 1561

2 Ostermeier, Sheila BC 1144 2 415 1 1559

Senior Women/Femmes Heavy Tackle Sighted/Avec Mire 

1 Cormier, Jeannine NB 1044 1 393 1 1437

2 Carty, Donna NB 910 2 174 2 1084

13 & under Women/Femmes Olympic/Olympique

1 Welburn, Julie PQ 1066 1 308 1 1374

2 Jones, Rhonda SK 1010 2 307 2 1317

3 Dunharn, A. NB 686 3 191 3 877

Cadet Women/Femmes Compound/Arc à Poulies

1 Robins, Laurie AB 1242 1 396 1 1638

Cadet Women/Femmes Olympic/Olympique 

1 Shemilt Caroline BC 1118 2 412 2 1530

2 Van Daele, Shantelle MB 1094 3 436 1 1530

3 Wing, Noël BC 1119 1 353 4 1472

4 Dowd, Becky MB 1069 4 370 3 1439

5 Mayo, M. MB 1050 5 350 5 1400

6 Casselman, Kelly ON 1005 6 322 6 1327

7 Breton, Marie PQ 783 7 249 7 1032

Junior Women/Femmes Olympic/Olympique 

1 Stodilka, Danielle ON 1065 1 414 1 1479

2 Savard, Stéphanie PQ 1048 2 348 2 1396

Senior Women/Femmes Olympic/Olympique

1 McDonald, Joan ON 1213 1 492 2 1705

2 Tetford, Lori ON 1212 2 478 3 1690

3 Millar Kathy ON 1128 5 501 1 1629

4 Mayo, Pam MB 1172 3 449 6 1621

5 Groszko, Dawn AB 1109 6 455 5 1564

6 Sampson, Margaret ON 1056 8 459 4 1515

7 Plante, Sylvie PQ 1092 7 416 8 1508

8 Carbonneau, Nicole PQ 1031 9 408 9 1439

9 Meserau, Michelle NB 1017 10 391 10 1408

10 Houle, Sophie PQ 987 11 344 12 1331

11 Enwald, T. SK 863 13 428 7 1291

Senior Women Olympic cont….

12 Cusson, Marthe PQ 1172 4 1172
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13 Williams, G. NB 961 12 961

14 Vienneau, Aleta ON 349 11 349

15 Breton, Uarisol OC 265 13 265

Senior Women/Femmes Unlimited/Illimité 

1 Skaar, Diane SK 1321 2 599 1 1920

2 Jarvis, Lillian BC 1327 1 588 2 1915

3 Robinson, Pam AB 1289 3 543 4 1832

4 Trottier, Claudine PQ 1266 4 544 3 1810

5 Savard, Micheline PQ 1241 5 479 5 1720

6 Gauthier, Micheline PQ 1180 6 445 6 1625

7 Beresford, Brigitte AB 1155 7 421 7 1576

8 Robins, Laurie AB 1151 8 398 8 1549

9 West, Sandra ON 171 9 361 9 532

13 and Under Men/Hommes Compound/Arc à Poulies 

1 Donata, S. PQ 1078 1 240 1 1318

2 Breton, Luc PQ 979 2 233 2 1212

Cadet Men/Hommes Compound/Arc à Poulies 

1 Voisine, P. NB 1291 1 521 2 1812

2 Myers, S. MB 1264 2 504 3 1768

3 Simmonds, K. BC 1230 3 536 1 1766

4 Kurbis, Chris MB 1149 4 469 4 1618

5 Bissonnette, Serge PQ 1141 5 357 6 1498

6 Mueller, Pat ON 1020 6 323 7 1343

7 Gervais, D. PQ 425 7 127 8 552

8 Bagnall, Brian BC 415 5 415

Junior Men/Hommes ComPQund /Arc à PQulies

1 St. Arnaud, J-P PQ 1278 1 507 1 1785

2 Giles, D. BC 1239 2 498 2 1737

3 PQirier, B. PQ 830 3 498 2 1328

4 Labrecque, P. PQ

Senior Men/Hommes Heavy Tackle Sighted/avec Mire 

1 Lacasse, M. PQ 1176 1 497 1 1673

2 Carter, J. D. NB 1155 2 483 3 1638

3 Carty, K. NB 1135 3 494 2 1629

4 Robins, Larry AB 1132 4 469 4 1601

5 Gingras, Antonin PQ 1102 5 468 5 1570

6 McCrimmon, Mike ON 1096 6 459 6 1555

7 Jones, Richard SK 1096 7 423 8 1519

8 Carson, Arnold NB 941 9 444 7 1385

9 Dunham, J. NB 936 10 416 9 1352

10 Gason, Breton PQ 943 8 383 11 1326

11 Dorais, Alain ON 412 10 412
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Senior Men/Hommes Heavy Tackle Unsighted/Sans Mire 

1 Cormier, A. NB 918 1 446 1 1364

2 Boudreau, R. PQ 699 2 338 2 1037

13 and Under Men/Hommes Olympic/Olympique

1 Côté, Francois PQ 1225 1 420 1 1645

2 Mayor, Kelly SK 1114 2 355 2 1469

3 Dowd, Zachary MB 955 4 299 3 1254

4 Chlifoux, Christian PQ 1007 3 197 4 1204

5 Lauzon, Christian PQ 728 5 95 5 823

Cadet Men/HommeOlympic/Olympique

1 Gremeaux, P. PQ 1308 1 546 1 1854

2 Jones, S. SK 1231 2 509 2 1740

3 Maicher, J. SK 1213 3 492 3 1705

4 Bournival, Etenne PQ 1207 4 421 6 1628

5 Berry, Kyle MB 1150 5 430 4 1580

6 Olmstead, A. BC 1126 6 417 7 1543

7 Foisy, Sébastien ON 1085 7 422 5 1507

8 Robitaille, Marc PQ 973 8 346 9 1319

9 Barnes, Rick MB 874 9 357 8 1231

10 Cairnes, J. NB 814 10 320 10 1134

11 Lauzon, Eric PQ 779 11 278 11 1057

12 Cook, S. NB 278 12 258 12 536

Junior Men/Hommes Olympic/Olympique 

1 Thompson, B. BC 1198 3 531 1 1729

2 Dick, J. NB 1214 2 498 2 1712

3 Shevloff, C. BC 1142 4 482 4 1624

4 Fournier, Jean-Pascal PQ 1117 6 485 3 1602

5 Barr, PJ SK 1118 5 467 5 1585

6 Massie, Steven NB 1083 7 440 6 1523

7 Desrochers, Martin PQ 980 9 420 7 1400

8 Hall, Davin ON 982 8 405 9 1387

9 Logeat, Dwight MB 909 10 413 8 1322

10 Cadieux, Sylvain PQ 1287 1 1287

11 Sopke, Claytun T. MB 902 11 289 10 1191

12 Silverthorn, T. NB 655 12 272 245 927

Senior Men/Hommes Olympic/Olympique

1 MacDonald, N. NB 1250 4 550 1 1800

2 Beaumont-Smith, C. NB 1245 7 539 2 1784

3 Miller, J. SK 1219 9 533 4 1752

4 Lester, Vance SK 1199 11 529 5 1728

5 Dowd, Gary MB 1199 12 517 8 1716

6 Barnes, Wade BC 1176 18 538 3 1714

7 Webber, Andrew NF 1192 13 510 10 1702

8 Hansen, Kien SK 1183 16 516 9 1699

9 Fortin, Serge PQ 1166 22 519 7 1685

10 Desmarais, Eric PQ 1164 23 520 6 1684

11 Bedford, Alan BC 1171 21 509 12 1680

12 Senger, Chad SK 1173 19 491 16 1664

13 DeGirolamo, Mike BC 1172 20 491 17 1663

Senior Men Olympic cont….

14 McCrea, Ian BC 1160 24 498 13 1658

15 Caouatte, Y. PQ 1160 26 497 14 1657
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16 Plante, Bertrand PQ 1160 25 495 15 1655

17 Turnbull, Pierre NB 1144 28 509 11 1653

18 Gill, James BC 1180 17 465 20 1645

19 Mosscrop, David MB 1145 27 458 21 1603

20 Brisson, Martin PQ 1099 30 485 18 1584

21 Gravel, Alain PQ 1085 31 474 19 1559

22 Jaeckel, Lothar ON 1045 33 440 22 1485

23 Côté, Bernard PQ 930 37 346 24 1276

24 Rusnov, Robert ON 1262 1 1262

25 Rousseau, Claude PQ 1257 2 1257

26 Robittaille, Jeannot PQ 1254 3 1254

27 Konopacky, Paul ON 1250 5 1250

28 Kelly, Larry AB 1247 6 1247

29 Duguay, Mario PQ 868 38 356 23 1224

30 King, Lee ON 1222 8 1222

31 Parenteau, Benny PQ 1216 10 1216

32 Girdlestone, Tom ON 1190 14 1190

33 Williams, E. IN 1189 15 1189

34 Gillies, Gary ON 1110 29 1110

35 Plante, Ghislain PQ 756 39 324 25 1080

36 Mathurin, Daniel PQ 1077 32 1077

37 Sally, K ON 1032 34 1032

38 Churchill, Dan ON 1004 35 1004

39 Martin, Robert PQ 985 36 985

40 Clatworthy, Brian ON 177 40 177

Senior Men/Hommes Unlimited/Illimité

1 Volpé, Hermel NB 1350 1 620 1 1970

2 Partridge, K. SK 1328 6 609 3 1937

3 Skaar, D. SK 1338 3 597 5 1935

4 Siatkowski, Stan ON 1348 2 583 8 1931

5 Roy, Paul PQ 1337 4 589 7 1926

6 Taylor, Jason SK 1309 8 605 4 1914

7 Meehan, Cec BC 1325 7 576 11 1901

8 Briere, Joan Paul PQ 1280 13 618 2 1898

9 Savard, Gaston PQ 1334 5 557 13 1891

10 Saulnier, Laurie NB 1295 9 581 9 1876

11 Robert, Camille PQ 1294 10 575 12 1869

12 Girard, Dominique PQ 1277 15 579 10 1856

13 Pronovost, Normand PQ 1264 17 591 6 1855

14 Pierreroy, Jason BC 1282 12 550 16 1832

15 Milco, Danny NB 1269 16 557 14 1826

16 Giesbrect, Andy MB 1279 14 539 18 1818

17 Baulme, Al AB 1249 20 544 17 1793

18 Baril, Normand ON 1261 18 524 19 1785

19 Ferrier, E. (Red) AB 1229 22 518 20 1747

20 Mott, Eric NS 1259 19 486 25 1745

21 Filion, Alain PQ 1224 24 515 21 1739

22 Eldridge, John NB 1225 23 509 22 1734

23 Leonard, David NF 1218 25 507 23 1725

24 Saulnier, Ken NS 1201 26 493 24 1694

25 Allard, G. PQ 1193 27 462 27 1655

26 Steeves, Greg NB 1143 30 454 28 1597

27 Trottier, Joan-Yves PQ 1289 11 281 29 1570

28 Lemieux, Alexandre PQ 1242 21 1242

29 Gagné, Jacques PQ 1184 28 1184
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30 Sinclair, Phil ON 1146 29 1146

31 Malmberg, Bruce ON 553 15 553

32 Gariepy, Maurice PQ 479 26 479

Senior Men/Hommes Wheelchair/Fauteuil Roulant

1 Denys, A. ON 1160 1 619 1 1779

2 Ward, B. NS 1021 2 582 2 1603

Senior Women/Femmes Olympic/Olympique Visitor/Visiteurs

1 Tremeling, D. AUS 1280 1 544 2 1824

2 Frazier, K. USA 1234 2 574 1 1808

3 Dykman, J. USA 1254 3 541 3 1795

4 Reyes, Erica Mexico 1177 4 397 6 1574

6 Armonta, Elizabeth Mexico 1112 5 433 5 1545

6 Breton, Uarlsol Mexico 1039 6 265 7 1304

7 Garda, Alejandra Mexico 997 7 458 4 1455

Senior Men/Hommes Olympic/Olympique Visitor/Visiteurs

1 Rasor, A. USA 1292 1 579 2 1871

2 Eliason, E. USA 1267 2 581 1 1848

3 Pfister, J. USA 1262 3 535 5 1797

4 Brumlow, Eric USA 1247 4 534 6 1781

5 Esteban, Castaneda Mexico 1225 5 530 7 1755

6 Padilla, Alejandro Mexico 1220 6 540 3 1760

7 Messmacher, Eduardo Mexico 1218 7 514 8 1732

8 Gonzalez, Aidolfo Mexico 1186 8 536 4 1722

Junior Men/Hommes Olympic/Olympique Visitor/Visiteurs Total

1 Wunderle, V. USA 1268 1 590 1562

2 Flores, M. Mexico 1251 2 564 1530

3 Veliz, J. Mexico 1210 3 502 1455

Master/maître

Rank Name Prov Class Score Handicap Total

1 Meehan, C. BC Unl. 1901 148 2049

2 Bedford, A. BC Oly. 1680 266 4171

3 Robins, L. AB HTS 1601 295 3966

4 Ferrier, E. Red AB Unl. 1747 148 1895

5 Carson, Arnold NB HTS 1385 295 1680

6 Gagné, Jacques PQ Unl. 1184 148 1332

7 Martin, Robert PQ Oly 985 266 1251

8 Cusson, Marthe PQ Oly 1172 278 1450

Page 5 of 8



1992 Canadian Archery Championships Results

Rank Name Prov Class Score Handicap Total

1 Skaar, D. Unl. 207 1920 2127

Skaar, D. Unl. 148 1935 2083 4210

2 Jarvis, Lillian Unl. 207 1915 2122

Meehan, Cecil UnI. 148 1901 2049 4171

3 Savard, M. Unl. 207 1720 1927

Savard, G. Unl. 148 1364 1906 3966

4 170 Cormier, Jeannine HTS 434 1437 1871

171 Cormier, Andr6 HTS 542 1364 1906 3777

5 133 Trottier, Claudine Unl. 207 1810 2017

134 Trottier, Jean-Yves Unl. 148 1570 1718 3735

6 173 Carty, Donna HTS 434 1287 1721

1 7 2 Carty, Ken HTS 295 1629 1924 3645

Senior Women Olympic/Olympique senior femmes

1 Ontario

McDonald, Joan 1705

Tetford, Lori 1690

Millar, Kathy 1629 5024

2 Québec

Plante, Sylvie 1508

Carbonneau, Nicole 1439

Houle, Sophie 1331 4278

Husband & Wife / Mari & femme

Team Results/résultats d'équipe
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Senior Women Unlimited/lllimité senior femmes

1 Québec

Trottier, Claudine 1810

Savard, Micheline 1720

Gauthier, Micheline 1625 5155

2 Alberta

Robinson, Pam 1832

Beresford, Brigitte 1576

Robins, Laurie 1549 4957

Senior Men Olympic/Olympique senior hommes

1 New Brunswick

MacDonald, Nelson 1800

Beaumont-Smith, Chris 1784

Turnbull, Pierre 1653 5237

2 Saskatchewan

Miller, Jeff 1752

Lester, Vance 1728

Hansen, Kien 1699 5179

3 British Columbia

Barnes, Wade 1714

Bedford, Alan 1680

DeGirolamo, Mike 1663 5057

4 Quebec

Serge Fortin 1685 5026

Eric Desmarais 1684

Y. Caouette 1657

5 Ontario

Lothar Jaeckel 1485 3997

Robert Rusnov 1262

Paul Konopacky 1250

Junior Olympic/Olympique junior

1 Québec

Forunier, Jean-Pascal 1602

Desrochers, Martin 1400

Savard, Stéphanie 1396 4398

2 New Brunswick

Dick, Jason 1712

Massie, Steven 1523

Silverthorn, Terry 927 4162

Cadet Olympic/Olympique cadet

Québec

1 Gremeaux, Pierre 1854

Bournival, Etienne 1628

Robitaille, Marc 1319 4801

2 Manitoba

Berry, Kyle 1580

Van Daele, Shantelle 1530

Dowd, Becky 1439 4549

3 British Columbia

Olmstead, A. 1543

Shemilt, Carolyn 1530

Wing, Noël 1472 4545
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13 & Under Olympic/13 & moins Olympique

1 Québec

Côté, François 1645

Welburn, Julie 1374

Chalifoux, Christian 1204 4223

Senior Unlimited Men/Illimité senior hommes

1 Saskatchewan

Partridge, Keith 1937

Skaar, David 1935

Taylor, Jason 1914 5786

2 Québec

Roy, Paul 1926

Brière, Jean-Paul 1898

Savard, Gaston 1891 5715

3 New Brunswick

Volpé, Hermel 1970

Saulnier, Laurie 1876

Milco, Danny 1826 5672

4 Ontario

Stan Siatkowski 1931 4862

Normand  Baril 1785

Phil Sinclair 1146

Senior Men Heavy Tackle Sighted/Avec Mire senior hommes

1 New Brunswick

Carter, James D. 1638

Carty, Ken 1629

Carson, Arnold 1385 4652

2 Québec

Lacasse, Marcel 1673

Gingras, Antonin 1570

Breton, Gaston 1326 4569

Cadet Men/Hommes Compound/Arc à Poulies 

British Columbia

Simmonds, Kevin 1766

Henderson, C. 1555

Bagnall, Brian 415 3736

Junior Men/Hommes Compound/Arc à Poulies

1 Québec

St.Arnaud, J-P 1785

Labrecque, C. 1561

PQirier, Benoît 830 4176
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